COMMISSION and CONTRACTOR as provided herein. 

3. COMPENSATION: The total amount of compensation to be paid to CONTRACTOR for the 
services to be provided pursuant to this contract (including any and all costs incurred by 
CONTRACTOR) shall not exceed NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY 
dollars ($98,280) for this contract. 

4. TERMINATION: This contract may be terminated by CONTRACTOR or COMMISSION, for no 
cause, with a thirty (30) day written notice to the other party, as provided herein.  In addition, it 
is mutually agreed and understood that the obligation of COMMISSION is limited and contingent

[...]

Families Commission, or designee, provide services in accordance with, but not limited to, the specifications 
and scope of work identified in this Attachment A, incorporated herein by reference. 

Scope of Work Details: 

Managed Services 

For a monthly fee of EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETY ($8,190) CONTRACTOR shall 
provide 40 hours of Managed Services per month. 
The services shall be provided as follows:  

• Contractor shall assign a named resource to support the Riverside County Children and Families 
Commission. 

• Configuration, Development, Business Analysis – all-inclusive resources as specific work activities

[...]

• Other service needs as they arise and that fall within the scope of work of the Agreement. 
Staffing 

• Project Manager (Named Resource) 

• Other staff as needed 

ATTACHMENT B: PAYMENT PROVISIONS 

CONTRACTOR shall be compensated for services rendered pursuant to this contract as follows.  Total 
payments shall not exceed NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY ($98,280) dollars for this 
contract.  

A. Fee: COMMISSION shall reimburse CONTRACTOR, upon submission by CONTRACTOR of an 
acceptable invoice for actual expenses incurred under the terms of this contract.  Payment shall be 
due to CONTRACTOR within thirty (30) days of COMMISSION’s receipt of the invoice.